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. REVlSEO BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR 2024-2025 AND BUDGET ESTIMATES FOR 2025-2026 OH - 36 GRANT lN AlD SALARY 
(FIGURES IN LACS OF RUPEES) 

ACTUAL . SANCTIONED. ACTUAL EXP. REVISED BUDGET SL. EXP.FOR ESTIMATES FOR 2024-2025 ES'J:'IMA TE FOR ESTIM.t\ TE FOR NO. DETAILED BUDGET HEAD 
THE YEAR BYFC/BOG I. UPTO 2024-2025 2025-2026 

' 2023-2024 FOR 2024-202S . f' 'SEPT. _2024 ' ; .; 

1 2 3 4 s 6 7 
136.01 !Expenditure on Salary ofRe2ular Faculty 

l FACULTY 1503.75 1935.00 967.50 2085.00 2356.00 
[36.021 Expenditure on Salary of Regular Non-Faculty 

'· 
2 STAFF 964.)4 1530.00 · 718.26 1630.00 1841.00 

136.031Medical Expenses 
3 MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT 49.21 160.00 12.35 160.00 176 .. 0.0 · 

136.041Leave Encashment 
4 LEA VE ENCASHMENT 74.30 70.00 50-43 145.00 148.00 

136.0SlLTC 
5 L.T.C. - . 

18~23 140.00 .. 0.48 90·.oo 99.00 
136.061Professional Develooment Allowance <PDA) 

CUMULATIVE PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT OF 6 
FACULTY 19.38 60.00 12.03 60 .. 00 66.00 

136.07)Retirement Benefits 
7 GRATUITY 87.66 80.00 s.1.12 125.00 75.00 
8 COMMUTED PENSION I 01.31 140.00 6-1.69 180.00 120.00 
9 LEA VE SALARY & PENSION CONTRIBUTION 0.00 3.00 0.00. 3.00 5.00 

10 CONTRIBUTION TO NEW PENSION SCHEME (NPS) l18.14 200.00 - 97.61 220.00 280.00 
(36.0S]Othcr Expenses 

1 I CHILDREN EDUCATION ALLOWANCE 28.38 135.00 3.53 55.00 75.00 

Total 2964.50 4453.00 '1975.00 4753.00 f, 5241.00 

LA 
DIRECTOR&s~l~1'>4 
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REVISED BUDGET ESTIM.ATE FOR 2024-2025 AND BUDG ET ESTIMATES FOR 2025-2026 

OH - 31 GRANT IN AID GENERAL 
(FIGURES IN LACS OF RUPEES) 

ACTUAL SANCTIONED ACTUAL EXP. REVISED BUDGET 

SL. EXP. FOR ESTIMATES FOR 2024-2025 ESTIMATE FOR ESTi.MATE FOR 

NO. 
DETAILED BUDGET HEAD 

THE YEAR BY FC/BOG ' UPTO ,' ' 20~4~2025 2025-2026 
,, 

2023-2024 FOR 2024-2025 SEPT.2024 
· i : r 

I 2 3 4 s 6 7 

(31.0l]Pension & Pensionaa Benefits 

1 PENSION 1042.59 1100.00 598.32 1100.00 1310.00 

2 PENSION OF MARCH 2024 (PROVISION) 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.00 

(31.02)Scholarshil!~ellowshil!:i 

3 FELLOWSHIP (JRF/SRF)/PDF 14.38 165.00 17.29 165.00 182.00 

4 APPRENTICESHIP 4.96 25.00 4.00 15.00 17.00 
J 

(31.03)Foreie;n/Domestic Travels 
.. 

- ·.';1 • -··· t 

5 TA; LODGING & BOARDING - ,. 1s2·:05 · 700.00 ·- 47.09 · 357;0_0 453.00 

6 TRA VELFOR RESEARCH · 0.00 8.00 0.00 8.00 9.00 

7 EDUCA TIONA;L TOUR & VISITS "0.00 1'50.00 0.00 . 50.00 55.00 

[31 ~04)Securin:IHousekeeJ!in&l.Horticulture etc. -
' 

8 SECURITY /HOUSEKEEPING/HORTICUL TtJ:RE ETC. 313.02 300.00 117.2.7 300.00 330.00 

[31.06]Other Exl!enses 

, 9 (31.06.0llShort Terms Courses (STC) 

10 STAFF DEVELOPMENTAND TRAINING 0.0~5 ro.oo 0.17 5.00 6.00 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT THROUGH 
. 

11 0.00 5.00 0,.00 .5.00 
POLYTECHNIC 

0.00 
.. 



r 
12 DESIGN & DEVELOFMENT OF COURSEWARF/LR's 

AND TRAINING · . 

13 (31.06.02)1nformation and Communication T~chnology (JCT-) 

14 MAJOR I MINOR/TECH. PROJECT 
(31.96°.0J}Other Charges 

lS ADVERTISEMENT AND COMMUNICATION 
EXPENSES · 

16 WATER & ELECTRICITY 

MAINTENANCE( BUILDING & CAMPUS, MOTOR 
17 VEHICLE, EQUIPMENTS, FURNITL!RE, COMPUTER, · 

AC's, LAN ETC.) 

18 AUDIT & COUNSELLING FEE 
19 STATIONERY AND PRINTING 
20 NEWS PAPER, MAGAZINE. LIB. JOURNALS . 

21 
REMUNERATION/HONORARIUM FOR G,UEST 
LECTURERS & EXPERTS 

22 PROPERTY TAX, SERYICE CHARGES 
RECREATION AND WELFARE OF 

23 
STAFF(RECOGNITIONS, AWARDS ETC.) 

24 LOANS & ADVANCES 

45 lilNDI RAJ BHASHA & NARAKA,S 

0.17 5_0.00 

0.00 50.00 

., 

13.48 30:00 

67.51 97.00 

158.79 900.00 

19.0.4 _I 1._p0 
14.46. 35.00 

1.11 8;00 -

.27_.00 49.00 

, ,41.98 53.00 -

9:45 
-
121.00 

5.77 20:P0 

0.65 40.00 52.00 

0.00 15.00 17.00 

4.lQ 25.00 170.00 

43.62 97.00 107.00 

12.70 403.00 447.00 

3.01 10.00 11.00 

5.85 25.00 28.00 
0.61 -5.00 6.00 

15;76 40.00 44.00 
' 

3-5.26 53.00 60.00 

0.9.2 15.00 17.00 

45.03 70.00 82.00 

0.08 15.QO 17.00 



26 CONSUMABLES 18.44 50.00 8.73 187.00 213.00 

27 PARTICIPATIONS IN NATIONAL & INTERNATIONAL 
0.00 46.00 0.00 15.00 17.00 WORKSHOP/ SEMINAR/ CONFERENCE/fRAINING 

28 ORGANIZE NATIONAL AND INTERNA TlONAL : 0.00 150.00 0.00 50.00 55.00 WORKS.tlOP/ SEMINAR/.CONFEJ,lENCE/fRAINING 
·I ·I ,I 

29 CONTINGENCY AND CONTRACTUAL STAFF 102.71 150.00 41.04 467.00 523.20 

30 PROJECT MANAGEMENT & OPERATION (COE) 202.00 202.00 - 69.93 131.93 101.00 

MISCELLANEOUS :-

3f NPS SERVICE CHARGES, YOGA DIWAS, PETROUDESEL, BAJIIK COMMISSION. 
INSURANCE CHARGES. NATIONAL FESTIV AUPROORAMME AND ACTIVmES, 

13.25 57.93 6.38 164.60 217.00 

CONTINGENCY EXP., OVERHEAD, S.TAMP AND DUTIES, ere.. 

Total- 2230.44 4491.00 I077.87 3758.93 I 4228.20 

LA 
· DIRECTOR& SEC~'~. 



r 
OH_ 35 GRANT FOR · REVISED BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR 2024-2025 AND BUDGET ESTIMATES FOR 2025-2026 

· . . CREATION OF CAPITAL ASSETS . 

_(FIGURES IN LACS OF RUPEES) 

ACTUAL SANCTIONED ACTUAL EXP. REVISED BUDGET 
SL. 

DETAILED BUDGET HEAD 
EXP .. FOR ESTIMATES FOR 2024-2025 ESTIMATE FOR ESTIMATE FOR 

NO. THE YEAR BYFClBOG UPTO ' 2024-2025 2025-2026 . , 
•' 

2023-2024 
,- . ' ,f 

FOR 2024-2025 SEPT. 2024 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
135~01 ]Buildings 

NITITR. BHOPAL 
1 GREEN CAMPUS DEVELOPMENT 0.00 66.16 0.00 33.08 33.08 

2 E-BLOCK EXTENSION (BALANCE WORK) 43.00 66.00 0.00 43.88 43.88 

3 ESTABLISHMENT 9F CENTER OF EXPERIENTIAL 
0.00 40.00 0.00 20.00 2.0.00 

LEARNING · . 

4 CONSTRUCTION OF WOMEN'S HOSTEL BUILDING 0.00 687.08 0.00 343.54 343.54 

:,:-. : . -·. 
5 CONSTRUCTION OF PARKING SHED AND RCC RAMP 26.99 53.90 . 0.00 26.95 26.95 

RENOVATION AND .UP-GRADATION OF BUILDING 

WINDING OF EXISTING ROAD FROM VIP GUEST 
6 

HOUSE TO WOMENS· HOSTEL 
229.00 458.08 0.00 229.04 229.04 

. . 

. RENOVATION WORK OF PREVIEW THEATRE, VIDEO 
7 

PRODUCTION UNIT &STUDIO OF DMRDE. 
129.83 259.71 0.00 129.85 129.85 

DEVELOPMENTAL WORKS FOR GYMNASIUM AND 
8 

VOLLEYBALL GROUND 
12.5_9 25.00 0.00 12.60 12.60 

9 
RENOVATION OF INSTITUTIONAL AND 324.00 324.00 0.00 162.21 162.21 

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING . 

CONSTRUCTION OF UG RESERVOIR OF 2.0 LAKH 

JO LITERS CAPACITY INCLUDING REPLACEMENT OF 0.00 158.34 0.00 52.77 105.57 

EXISTING WATER SUPPLY LINES 

11 HIGH MAST LIGHTING (16-MTRS .. HEIGHT)'- ·o.oo 10.35 0.00 3.45 6.90 

REPAIR AND RENOVATION WORK IN B-T.YPE 0.00 98.42 0.00 32.80 65.62 
12 IQUARTERS (B-3 TO B8) : -

-3o-



13 CONSTRUCTION OF AN ACADEMIC BLOCK (TC : 
0.00 0.00 0.00 · 10600.00 L) 3500.00 5000.00 

14 CONSTRUCTION OF 1000 CAPACITY BOYS HOSTEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 (TC 14400.00L) 2500.00 7500.00 

15 CONSJ?lUCTION OF 500 CAPJ\..GITY GIRLS HOSTEL 
0.00 I · 0.00 0.00 5000.00 (TC 90QQ.OOL) · ' , ' 2500.00 ; 

.· } , ., 

16 300 CAPACITY OPEN-AIR THEATRE(TC 1000.00L) 
,, 

0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 

CONSTRUCTION OFAN ACADEMIC BLOCK AT 
17 NI~ BHOPAL EXTENSION CENTRE 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 70.00 

AfIMAOABAD, GUJRAT (TC: 1000.00 L) 

EXTENSION CENTRE AT RAIPUR CAMPUS 

DRONE TECHNOLOGY CENTRE AT NITTTR BHOPAL 
18 EXTENSION CENTRE RAIPUR, CHA TTISGARH (TC 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 2200.00 

2700.00 L) I 

19 CONSTRUCTION OF BOUN_DARY WALL ALONG 
0.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 250.00 

WITH PERIPHERAL ROAD 

20 REGIONAL OFFICE BUILDING & TRAINING CENTER 0.00 . 6800.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00 

EXTENSION CENTRE AT AHMEDABAD CAMPUS ., .. 

21 OFFICE eµu:.DING &. TRAINING CENTER 0.00 . 1~00.Q0 0.00 1500.00 . J.500.00 

[35.02 )Eg ui12ments 

22 ~QUIPMENT ·36.1.56 t31 l.OO 22.21 2523.00 1300.00 

23 SOFI'W ARE (LICENSES AND SUBSCRI~Tl9N~) .. · '1'5.67 363.00 0.00 200.00 135.00 

24 STORES AND ACCESSORIES f.27 · 81 ·.00 · ·o.oo "'l 81.00 37.00 

25 COMPUTER Pl;:RIPHERALS 3,81.38 · 486.00 33.94 100.00 80.00 

26 VEHICLE' 13.47 



l3S.03)Libratt 

26\BOOKS & LEARNING RESOURCES 
0.54 25.00 6.75 · 30.00 45.00 27\E-LIBRARY RESOURCES 

50.81 . · 66:00 0.00 66.00 90.00 135.04lFurnlture 
FURNITURE A~tD, FIXTURE (ACAQEMIC! 

' '. ,I 

1.79 3Q0.0O ' 325.00 
28 ADMINISTRA TIV,fl BUILDING ETC.) & dJllER FIXED 3..74 850.00 ; , ,•, . ,, 

•' 

4•' . . ASSET 

TOTAL 
15~3~85 13979.04 64.69 22470.18 I 32011.23 

I 

&s~ 

.. 

DIRECTOR 
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FIVE Y·EAR-PtAN BU .. D,GET ESTI-MATE FOR · 

INFRAST-RUCTURE DEVELOPMENT 
-2024-2029 

· NITTTR, BHOPAL 
(A Deemed to be University under Distinct Category) www.nitttrbpl.ac.in 

NlmR, BHOPAL (A Deemed to be University Under Distinct Category) www.nitttrbpl.ac.in 



Under OH-35 

I. FYP for Deemed to be Univ~.rsity Development 
Table l: Five Year Budgetary Provision requirement for infras_tructure development 

NITTTR, BHOPAL (A Deemed to be University Urider Distinct Category) www.nitttrbpLac.in 
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NITTTR, BHOPAL (A Deemed to be University Under Distinct Categ~ry) www.nltttrbpl.ac.in 
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.. 
PROJECT !YEAR II YEAR IYEAR II YfAR 

TRAVEL BOOK TRAVEL BOOK CAPrTAL CAPITAl 

& E· AND & E • AND . ,. & 

CONSU MANPO TRAIN! CONTE. CONTIN OYERHE MAJNT LITERAT MISC. & CLOUD CONSU MANPO TRAIN! CONTE CONTIN OVEl!HE STAAM MAINT LITERAT Ml~& BUILDIN fQUIPM ! QUIP 

0.0UDBASED MABLE WER NG NT GENCY· AD STAMP NANCE URE OTHER BASeo· MABLE WER NG NT GENCY AD p NANCE URE OTHER G fill Mflff 

COliNAIANO 
Ml 5.00 0.00 45.00 30.00 20.00 30.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 10.00 90.00 30.00 30.00 20.00 0 .00 o.oo b.00 0.00 0.00 3$0.00 JS0,00 

230.00 1 00 I 17.00 
. /-. 

CFI FOROSAT l>.00 150.00 15.00 0.00 15.00 30.00 APR 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 250.00 17.00 0.00 30.00 APR 0.00 0.00 0.00 o:oo 1000.00 (,00.00 

3D MOOEL ~I 
f 

BANK· 0.00 1.SO 
. > ,, . 0.00 0.00 0 .00 . 

10.00 U .00 0.00 3.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.50 10.00 12.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 · 0.00 0.00 40.00 

DRONE 
TECHNO 0.00 0.00 81.88 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 5.00 7.09 o:oo o.oo 90.70 0.00 0.00 7.00 0.00 0.00 7.00 S.00 10.00 1500.00 3l3.00 0.00 

THE GREEN 
TECHNLOGY 0.00 0.00 0.00 . 0.00 • 0.00 0:00 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 LOO 52.20 4.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 o.oo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 

TOTAL 5.00 151.50 366.18 57.00 20.00 51.00 55.00 0.00 3.00 5.00 :7_09 150.00 152:50 412.90 123.00 30.00 ' 57.00 50.00 0.00 7.00 5.00 10.00 1500.00 1n3.oo 750.00 


